

January 02, 2025

Solarium Green Energy Limited

B-1208 World Trade Tower, B/h Skoda Showroom, Makarba, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 380051

Sub: Consent Letter for inclusion of name as a Monitoring Agency.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

With reference to the Monitoring Agency Agreement executed between Acuite Ratings & Research Limited and Solarium Green Energy Limited on December 30, 2024, we Acuite Ratings & Research Limited, do hereby give our consent to include and mention our name in the Red Herring Prospectus and Prospectus to be filed with the Registrar of Companies ("RoC") and the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") and thereafter, upon closure of the offer of equity shares, in the prospectus to be filed with the ROC in accordance with the Companies Act, 2013 and the SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 as amended from time to time.

We hereby authorize you to deliver this letter of consent to the concerned Stock Exchange, SEBI or any other regulatory authorities as may be required under law.

Name:	Acuite Ratings & Research Limited
Address:	708, Lodha Supremus, Lodha iThink Techno Campus, Kanjurmarg
	(East), Mumbai – 400 042
Mobile No:	+91 99698 98000
Fax No:	N.A.
Website:	acuite.in
E-mail:	chitra.mohan@acuite.in
Contact Person:	Ms. Chitra Mohan
Designation:	Vice President – Compliance & Group Company Secretary

The following details with respect to us may be disclosed:

Kind regards,

For Acuite Ratings & Research Limited

Chitra Mohan Vice President – Compliance & Group Company Secretary

Acuité Ratings & Research Limited

SEBI Registered | RBI Accredited

708, Lodha Supremus, Lodha iThink Techno Campus, Kanjurmarg (E), Mumbai – 400 042 +91 22 4929 4000 | +91 99698 98000 | www.acuite.in | info@acuite.in | CIN: U74999MH2005PLC155683